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MAINTENANCE &REPAIR

AMRAHE E RS ELZIOMIZHIER. TBHEREFFIRES
China International Trade Fair For Auto Service, Parts,
Maintenance And Repair Technology And Equipment

27 — 30 May 2022
National Convention & Exhibition Center (NCEC)
Tianjin, P.R. China

Please complete and return to:
Messe Frankfurt Traders-Link (Beijing) Co Ltd

Room 1202, Building E, ULO Park,

601 Wangjingyuan, Chaoyang District,
Beijing 100102

P. R. China

Tel: +86 10 8472 8428

Fax:+86 10 8472 3019

E-mail: amr@china.messefrankfurt.com

www.amr-china.cn

Application form

1. Company details
Company name:

L 3
B messe frankfurt

Contact person: Mr/Mrs/Ms Job Title:

Address:

City: Zip/Postal code: Country/Region: Country/Region of Headquarter:
Telephone: / / / Mobile no.: / Fax: / /

Country code City code Number extension Country code

Email: Website:

Number

Country code City code Number

Company details # (for official fair catalogue used. If any changes occurred later, please complete the catalogue listing form in the

Exhibitor Manual and return to the organiser by deadline. Please print clearly in BLOCK letters, or use a typewriter to indicate your
company information (exactly the name and information you would like to appear in the official fair catalogue) below, the publisher
and organisers will not take any responsibility if mistakes are made in the catalogue due to unclear text, and note point 9 on P.4)

Company name:

Company name in Chinese (if applicable):

Address:

City: Zip/Postal code: Country/Region:

Address in Chinese (if applicable):

Telephone: / / / Fax: / /

Country code  City code Number extension Country code City code Number
Email: Website:
The Brands that your company represents: 1. 2.
3. Nature of business (tick all that apply)
() Manufacturer () Dealer, agent, distributor, wholesaler ( ) Retailer () Service supplier (auto refitter /
: s iati : tuner / garage / workshop /service
( ) Private & official fleets ( ) Trade associations / government () Publisher center / petrol companies / gas
agencies station)

( ) Research institutions / universities / polytechnic () Others (please specify):

4. Our products belong to the following groups # (please “V” where appropriate in each items)

i) () Commercial vehicle () Passenger vehicle
ii) ( )OEM () Aftermarket
iii) () Overseas market: % () China market: %
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1 Maintenance & Repair

( ) 1.1 Garage Equipment & Products

)1.1.1
)1.1.2
)1.1.3
)1.1.4
)1.1.5
)1.1.6
)1.1.7
)1.1.8
)1.1.9
) 1.1.10
)1.1.11
)1.1.12
)1.1.13
)1.1.14
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( )1.2 Tools
)1.2.1
)1.2.2
)1.2.3
)1.2.4
)1.2.5
)1.2.6
)1.2.7
)1.2.8
)1.2.9
)1.2.10
y1.2.11
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Lifting Equipment

Dent Removal Equipment
Welding Machine

Bodywork Measurement System
Spray Booth

Spray Lamp

Waste Disposal Equipment
Filter

Burners

Thermal Insulation Materials
Charger

Starting Power

Ultrasonic Cleaning Machine
Equipment Parts & Consumables

Hand Tool
Impact Wrench
Power Tool
Hydraulic Tool
Tool Cart

Tool Trolley
Impact Wrench
Impact Socket
Compressor
Jack

Relevant Consumables

() 1.3 Tire Repair Equipment

)1.3.1
)1.3.2
)1.3.3
)1.3.4
)1.35
)1.3.6
)1.3.7
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Tire Changer

Wheel Balancer

Wheel Alignment

Tire Inflator

Nitrogen Inflator

Tire Pressure Monitoring Machine
Equipment Parts & Consumables

() 1.4 Tire Repair Products

)1.4.1
)1.4.2
)1.4.3
) 1.4.4
)1.45
)1.4.6
)1.4.7
)1.4.8
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Curing Press

Tire Spreader

Boring Drum Machine
Tire Valve

Wheel Balancing Weights
Tire Repair Products

Tire Retread

Tire Recycling

() 1.5 Test & Diagnostic Machines

( )151
( Y152
( )153
( Y154

Exhaust Analyser

Diagnostic Machine (Scan Tools)
Instrument

Testing System & Equipment

() 1.6 Painwork & Collision Protection

)1.6.1
) 1.6.2
)1.6.3
)1.6.4
) 1.6.5
) 1.6.6
) 1.6.7
) 1.6.8
) 1.6.9
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()17

)1.7.2
)1.7.3

Cal
()171
(

(

( )17.4

Coating

Repair Paint

Paint Pen

Putty

Spray Gun

Sprayer

Grinding Tools & Related Materials
Paint-mixing Systems

Others

r Wash, Clean & Reconditioning Equipment

Washing Equipment
Cleaning Machine
Bubble Machine
Lubrication Equipment

()175 Qil Drainer
()17.6 Injector
()1rr7 Refrigerant Recovery
()17.8 Fuel Injector Cleaner
()17.9 Winder, Scroll
( )1.7.10 Relevant Consumables
( ) 1.8 Cleaning & Car Care Products
()181 Engine Maintenance Products
()182 Lubricant Oil
()183 Automotive Cleaner
()184 Automotive Interior & Exterior Cleaner
( )185 Glass Care Products
( )186 Lamp Care Products
( )18.7 Wheel Hubs Care Products
()1838 Related Car Cleaning Products
( )1.9 Machine Tools
( )1.10 Automotive Related Software
( )111 TeachingAids
( )1.12 Purification Systems
( ) 1.13 Car Service Chain Stores
( )1.14 Training Programmes & Training Materials
( )1.15 New Energy Vehicle Repair
( )1.16 Others
2 Accessories & Customising
( )21 Vehicle Films
( ) 2.2 Energy Efficiency Products
( ) 2.3 Car Safety Products
( )24 Customising
( )25 Others
3 Parts & Components
( ) 3.1 Parts & Components
()311 Powertrain
()312 Chassis
( )313 Body
()314 Standard Parts
( )3.15 Interior
( )316 Exterior
( )317 Charging Accessories 12 volt
( )3.18 Regenerated, Restored & Renewed
() 3.2 Electronics & Systems
()321 Engine Electronics
()322 Vehicle Lighting
( )323 Electrical System
( )324 Comfort Electronics
( ) 3.3 Others
4 Vehicle
() 4.1 Commercial Vehicle
()411 Bus
()41.2 Truck
()413 Special Vehicle
() 4.2 Passenger Vehicle
5 Tire
( )5.1 Tire
( )5.2 Parts

() Other (please specify):

5. Please list your product(s) # (maximum 5 products, total 20 words; please see point 9 on P.4)

Product(s) Name: English

Chinese (if any)

1

2

3
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6.

7.

Participation fees: (please indicate booth size required and tick all that apply)
( ) RMB 10,080 / sqm, one side open Booth size ( ) sgm
Standard package (min. 9 sgm)
( ) RMB 11,250 / sqm, = two sides open Booth size ( ) sgm
( ) RMB 1,000/ sgm
. Surcharge: .
Raw space (min. 36 sqm) 20% surcharge for locations on the main gangway, Booth size  ( ) sam
10% surcharge for corner.
Outdoor area (for specific products only. Please contact organiser for details.)
Early bird:
5% off before 30 September 2021 with 50% payment as deposit.
* Common services for all stand options include: general cleaning, security, official catalogue, promotional materials, exhibitor manual,
and market information.
Payment: Please settle the full payment according to instruction on the invoice issued by organiser. Booth allocation will be confirmed
upon receipt of full payment. For bank account details, please see P.4.
New Product Launch (free of charge value-added service):
To further enhance media's coverage on your company, the organiser would like to have more information on your exhibits / technologies and
your target users. Your information will help the organiser prepare publicity materials and arouse media's interest in publishing your company’s
information. Please “ v ” the appropriate box.
() We would like to promote our new products through New Product Launch programme. And, we plan to display the following new
product(s):
(English): (Chinese):
(Firstlaunchin OWorld O Asia O China O None of the above, but first launch in AMR 2022)
() We do not have new product launch in AMR 2022
Name of responsible person: (please type or print name, company name, job title and sign below)
We hereby understand this application form as a confirmation of our participation at AMR 2022 and accept the General Terms and Conditions
and the Specific Terms on P.4 of this application.
Name: Job Title:
Signature & company stamp: Date:
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Specific Terms and Conditions

1. Organiser

Messe Frankfurt Traders-Link (Beijing) Co Ltd 9. Official Fair Catalogue
Section with “#” will be used in the official fair catalogue. If

2. Exhibition venue any changes occurred later, please fill up the catalogue

National Convention & Exhibition Center (NCEC), listing form in the exhibitor manual and submit to the

Jinnan District, Tianjin Organiser by deadline.

P.R. China
3. Date of event 10. Intellectual property rights / copyright

27 May — 29 May 2022 9:00am—17:00pm The exhibitor warrants that his exhibits and packages

30 May 2022 9:00am—12:00pm

thereof and the related publicity materials do not in any
way whatsoever violate or infringe any third party’s rights
including trade marks, copyrights, designs, names and
patents whether registered or otherwise. The organiser
has the right to refuse participation of any exhibitor found
guilty of infringement of intellectual property rights at any
future trade fairs.

4. Registration and confirmation
Application to exhibit is made by submitting a completed
and signed application form to the organiser. The
organiser will confirm successful applications in writing by
fax and original mail.

5. Terms of payment

Please settle the full payment according to the instruction 11. Correspondence address for enquiries
on the invoice issued by the organiser. Applicants should Messe Frankfurt Traders-Link (Beijing) Co Ltd
remit the appropriate amount directly to the organiser. All Room 1202, Building E, ULO Park,

bank charges are to be borne by applicant. 601 Wangjingyuan, Chaoyang District,

Payment should be made to: Beijing 100102

P. R. China

BANK OF COMMUNICATIONS Tel: -~ +86 108471 0628
WANGJING NANHUZHONGYUANBRANCH, BEIJING, Fax: +86 10 8472 3019
CHINA
A/C No: 110060574018800016020
A/C Holder: Messe Frankfurt Traders-Link (Beijing)

Co., Ltd.
AIC - Type: US$/EURO
Swift Code: ~ COMMCNSHBJG

Note: Participation fee per sqm is applicable at the
current exchange rate as given in the invoice.

6. Cancellation
If an applicant withdraws his application, for whatever
reason, before he receives either a rejection or
confirmation of his application, any participation fee paid
will be forfeited.

If the exhibitor notifies the organiser of his withdrawal
within three months of the start date of the event, he is
liable for the total participation fee.

7. General terms and conditions of participation
The detailed general terms & conditions of participation
are given on the organisers website www.amr-china.cn
and can be requested in printed form if required.

8. Booth allocation
Exhibitor booth location will be allocated according to
product criteria, or other criteria set by the organiser. No
change of booth location is allowed once it has been
assigned and the exhibitor informed.
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