



AMR中国国际汽车维修检测诊断设备、零部件及美容养护展览会 China International Trade Fair For Auto Service, Parts, Maintenance And Repair Technology And Equipment

27 – 30 May 2022 National Convention & Exhibition Center (NCEC) Tianjin, P.R. China

Please complete and return to:
Messe Frankfurt Traders-Link (Beijing) Co Ltd
Room 1202, Building E, ULO Park,
601 Wangjingyuan, Chaoyang District,
Beijing 100102
P. R. China

Tel: +86 10 8472 8428 Fax: +86 10 8472 3019

E-mail: amr@china.messefrankfurt.com

www.amr-china.cn

Αŗ	pplication form				
1.	Company details				
	Company name:				
	Contact person: Mr/Mrs/Ms Job Title:				
	Address:				
	City: Zip/Postal code: Country/Region: Country/Region of Headquarter:				
	Telephone:/ / Mobile no.:/ Fax:/ /				
	Country code City code Number extension Country code Number Country code City code Number				
	Email: Website:				
2.	Company details # (for official fair catalogue used. If any changes occurred later, please complete the catalogue listing form in the Exhibitor Manual and return to the organiser by deadline. Please print clearly in BLOCK letters, or use a typewriter to indicate your company information (exactly the name and information you would like to appear in the official fair catalogue) below, the published and organisers will not take any responsibility if mistakes are made in the catalogue due to unclear text, and note point 9 on P.4)				
	Company name:				
	Company name in Chinese (if applicable):				
	Address:				
	City: Zip/Postal code: Country/Region:				
	Address in Chinese (if applicable):				
	Telephone:/ / Fax:/ /				
	Country code City code Number extension Country code City code Number				
	Email: Website:				
	The Brands that your company represents: 1				
3.	Nature of business (tick all that apply)				
	( ) Manufacturer ( ) Dealer, agent, distributor, wholesaler ( ) Retailer ( ) Service supplier (Auto refitter/ ( ) Private & official fleets ( ) Trade associations / government ( ) Publisher agencies ( ) Publisher station				
	( ) Research institutions / universities / polytechnic				
4.	Our products belong to the following groups # (please "\" where appropriate in each items) i) ( ) Commercial vehicle ( ) Passenger vehicle				
	i) ( ) Commercial vehicle ( ) Passenger vehicle ii) ( ) OEM ( ) Aftermarket				
	iii) ( ) Overseas market:% ( ) China market:%				

1 Maintenand	ce & Repair	( ) 1.7.5 Oil Drainer
/ \11 Corogo Equ	inment & Draduete	( ) 1.7.6 Injector
	uipment & Products	( ) 1.7.7 Refrigerant Recovery
( ) 1.1.1	Lifting Equipment	( ) 1.7.8 Fuel Injector Cleaner
( ) 1.1.2	Dent Removal Equipment	( ) 1.7.9 Winder, Scroll
( ) 1.1.3	Welding Machine	( ) 1.7.10 Relevant Consumables
( )1.1.4	Bodywork Measurement System	
( )1.1.5	Spray Booth	( ) 1.8 Cleaning & Car Care Products
( )1.1.6	Spray Lamp	( ) 1.8.1 Engine Maintenance Products
( ) 1.1.7	Waste Disposal Equipment	( ) 1.8.2 Lubricant Oil
( ) 1.1.8	Filter	( ) 1.8.3 Automotive Cleaner
( ) 1.1.9	Burners	( ) 1.8.4 Automotive Interior & Exterior Cleaner
( ) 1.1.10	Thermal Insulation Materials	( ) 1.8.5 Glass Care Products
( ) 1.1.11	Charger	( ) 1.8.6 Lamp Care Products
( ) 1.1.12	Starting Power	( ) 1.8.7 Wheel Hubs Care Products
( ) 1.1.13	Ultrasonic Cleaning Machine	( ) 1.8.8 Related Car Cleaning Products
( ) 1.1.14	Equipment Parts & Consumables	( )
,	• •	( ) 1.9 Machine Tools
( ) 1.2 Tools		( ) 1.10 Automotive Related Software
) 1.2.1	Hand Tool	( ) 1.11 Teaching Aids
( ) 1.2.2	Impact Wrench	( ) 1.12 Purification Systems
( ) 1.2.3	Power Tool	( ) 1.13 Car Service Chain Stores
( ) 1.2.4	Hydraulic Tool	( ) 1.14 Training Programmes & Training Materials
( ) 1.2.5	Tool Cart	( ) 1.15 New Energy Vehicle Repair
( ) 1.2.6	Tool Trolley	( ) 1.16 Others
( ) 1.2.7	Impact Wrench	( ) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
( ) 1.2.7	Impact Wiench Impact Socket	2 Accessories & Customising
( ) 1.2.8	Compressor	2 Additions a dustomismy
( ) 1.2.10	Jack	( ) 2.1 Vehicle Films
( ) 1.2.10	Relevant Consumables	( ) 2.1 Verticle Films ( ) 2.2 Energy Efficiency Products
( ) 1.2.11	Notevant Consumables	( ) 2.3 Car Safety Products
( ) 1.3 Tire Repair	Equipment	( ) 2.4 Customising
( ) 1.3.1	Tire Changer	( ) 2.5 Others
( ) 1.3.1	Wheel Balancer	( ) 2.3 Others
( ) 1.3.2	Wheel Alignment	3 Parts & Components
( ) 1.3.4	Tire Inflator	5 I alto & Components
( ) 1.3.5	Nitrogen Inflator	( ) 3.1 Parts & Components
( ) 1.3.5		( ) 3.1.1 Powertrain
( ) 1.3.7	Tire Pressure Monitoring Machine	` '
( ) 1.3.7	Equipment Parts & Consumables	( ) 3.1.2 Chassis
/ ) 4 4 Time Demain	Descripto	( ) 3.1.3 Body
( ) 1.4 Tire Repair		( ) 3.1.4 Standard Parts
( ) 1.4.1	Curing Press	( ) 3.1.5 Interior
( ) 1.4.2	Tire Spreader	( ) 3.1.6 Exterior
( ) 1.4.3	Boring Drum Machine	( ) 3.1.7 Charging Accessories 12 volt
( ) 1.4.4	Tire Valve	( ) 3.1.8 Regenerated, Restored & Renewed
( ) 1.4.5	Wheel Balancing Weights	( ) 3.2 Electronics & Systems
( ) 1.4.6	Tire Repair Products	( ) 3.2.1 Engine Electronics
( ) 1.4.7	Tire Retread	( ) 3.2.2 Vehicle Lighting
( ) 1.4.8	Tire Recycling	( ) 3.2.3 Electrical System
( ) ( = = . o = .		( ) 3.2.4 Comfort Electronics
( ) 1.5 Test & Diag		( ) 3.3 Others
( ) 1.5.1	Exhaust Analyser	
( ) 1.5.2	Diagnostic Machine (Scan Tools)	4 Vehicle
( ) 1.5.3	Instrument	
( )1.5.4	Testing System & Equipment	( ) 4.1 Commercial Vehicle
		( ) 4.1.1 Bus
( ) 1.6 Painwork &		( ) 4.1.2 Truck
( ) 1.6.1	Coating	( ) 4.1.3 Special Vehicle
( ) 1.6.2	Repair Paint	•
( ) 1.6.3	Paint Pen	( ) 4.2 Passenger Vehicle
( ) 1.6.4	Putty	· ,
( ) 1.6.5	Spray Gun	E Tire
( ) 1.6.6	Sprayer	5 Tire
( ) 1.6.7	Grinding Tools & Related Materials	( ) 54 Tag
( ) 1.6.8	Paint-mixing Systems	( ) 5.1 Tire
( ) 1.6.9	Others	( ) 5.2 Parts
	Clean & Reconditioning Equipment	
( ) 1.7.1	Washing Equipment	( ) Other (places and if i)
( ) 1.7.2	Cleaning Machine	( ) Other (please specify):
( ) 1.7.3	Bubble Machine	
( ) 1.7.4	Lubrication Equipment	
Diago list verm me -	luction # (maximum E need note total 20	r places and point 0 on P.4)
riease list your prod	luct(s) # (maximum 5 products, total 20 words,	piease see point 9 on r.4)
Product(s) Name: E	nglish	Chinese (if any)
1		1
-		
2		2
3		3

5.

5			
	5		
Participation fees: (please indicate	booth size required and tick all that apply)		
(produce manager	( ) RMB 10,080 / sqm, one side open	Booth size ( ) sqm	
Standard package (min. 9 sqm)	( ) RMB 11,250 / sqm, ≥ two sides open	Booth size ( ) sqm	
Raw space (min. 36 sqm)	( ) RMB 1,000 / sqm Surcharge: 20% surcharge for locations on the main gangway, 10% surcharge for corner.	Booth size ( ) sqm	1
Outdoor area (for specific produc	ts only. Please contact organiser for details.)		
Early bird: 5% off before 30 September 2021 w	yith 50% payment as deposit.		
* Common services for all stand opt	ions include: general cleaning, security, official catalo	ogue, promotional materia	 Ils, exhibitor manual,
and market information.			
	nent according to instruction on the invoice issued by	organiser. Booth allocation	will be confirmed
upon receipt of full payme	nt. For bank account details, please see P.4.		
New Product Launch (free of charge of further ophance modicies coverage of	value-added service): on your company, the organiser would like to have mor	a information on your oxh	ibits / tachnalagias and
our target users. Your information will	help the organiser prepare publicity materials and aro	use media's interest in pu	blishing your company
nformation. Please " $\sqrt{\ }$ " the appropriate		•	0, 1,
) We would like to promote our new product(s):	products through <b>New Product Launch</b> programme.	And, we plan to display the	ne following new
(English):	(Chinese):		
· · · ·	sia China None of the above, but first launch i		
) We do not have new product laund	ch in AMR 2022		
) We do not have new product laund	ch in AMR 2022		
) We do not have new product laund	ch in AMR 2022		
Name of responsible person: (please We hereby understand this application	type or print name, company name, job title and sign below) form as a confirmation of our participation at AMR 202	22 and accept the Genera	Terms and Conditions
Name of responsible person: (please	type or print name, company name, job title and sign below) form as a confirmation of our participation at AMR 202	22 and accept the Genera	l Terms and Conditions
Name of responsible person: (please We hereby understand this application and the Specific Terms on P.4 of this application and the Specific Terms on P.4 of this applications.)	type or print name, company name, job title and sign below) form as a confirmation of our participation at AMR 202	·	

# **Specific Terms and Conditions**

#### 1. Organiser

Messe Frankfurt Traders-Link (Beijing) Co Ltd

#### 2. Exhibition venue

National Convention & Exhibition Center (NCEC), Jinnan District, Tianjin P.R. China

#### 3. Date of event

27 May – 29 May 2022 9:00am – 17:00pm 30 May 2022 9:00am – 12:00pm

#### 4. Registration and confirmation

Application to exhibit is made by submitting a completed and signed application form to the organiser. The organiser will confirm successful applications in writing by fax and original mail.

# 5. Terms of payment

Please settle the full payment according to the instruction on the invoice issued by the organiser. Applicants should remit the appropriate amount directly to the organiser. All bank charges are to be borne by applicant.

Payment should be made to:

BANK OF COMMUNICATIONS
WANGJING NANHUZHONGYUANBRANCH, BEIJING,
CHINA

A/C No: 110060574018800016020

A/C Holder: Messe Frankfurt Traders-Link (Beijing)

Co., Ltd.

A/C - Type: US\$/EURO Swift Code: COMMCNSHBJG

Note: Participation fee per sqm is applicable at the current exchange rate as given in the invoice.

# 6. Cancellation

If an applicant withdraws his application, for whatever reason, before he receives either a rejection or confirmation of his application, any participation fee paid will be forfeited.

If the exhibitor notifies the organiser of his withdrawal within three months of the start date of the event, he is liable for the total participation fee.

# 7. General terms and conditions of participation

The detailed general terms & conditions of participation are given on the organisers website <a href="www.amr-china.cn">www.amr-china.cn</a> and can be requested in printed form if required.

#### 8. Booth allocation

Exhibitor booth location will be allocated according to product criteria, or other criteria set by the organiser. No change of booth location is allowed once it has been assigned and the exhibitor informed.

#### 9. Official Fair Catalogue

Section with "#" will be used in the official fair catalogue. If any changes occurred later, please fill up the catalogue listing form in the exhibitor manual and submit to the Organiser by deadline.

### 10. Intellectual property rights / copyright

The exhibitor warrants that his exhibits and packages thereof and the related publicity materials do not in any way whatsoever violate or infringe any third party's rights including trade marks, copyrights, designs, names and patents whether registered or otherwise. The organiser has the right to refuse participation of any exhibitor found guilty of infringement of intellectual property rights at any future trade fairs.

### 11. Correspondence address for enquiries

Messe Frankfurt Traders-Link (Beijing) Co Ltd Room 1202, Building E, ULO Park, 601 Wangjingyuan, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100102 P. R. China

Tel: +86 10 8471 0628 Fax: +86 10 8472 3019